## **Diamond Council Baseball and Softball Registration**



I hereby give my approval for the children I register to participate in any and all Diamond Council activities including transportation to and from the activities and I hereby waive, release, absolve, indemnify and hold harmless Diamond Council of Columbia, Inc., the organizers, sponsors, supervisors, umpires, coaches, and the persons transporting my players to and from activities. I know that participation in baseball or softball has inherent risk and my result in serious injuries. Protective equipment does not prevent all injuries to players and I/we hereby waive, release, absolve, indemnify and hold harmless Diamond Council of Columbia, Inc., the organizers, sponsors, coaches, umpires, participants, and persons for any claim arising out of an injury to my child whether the result of negligence or for any other cause as per the Volunteer Protection Act of 1997.

Parent Signature(s):\_